Department of Commerce Part and Parice

 \mathbf{R}



101767216

ET

Our Ref.: 117-340

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Heneralda Commissioner of Patents and Trademorks, Place	as record the attached arisinal decreases and a second the attached arisinal decreases.					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Robert Stuart Coffin						
David Seymour Latchman	Name: BioVex Limited					
1/20/	Internal Address:					
00/20/2/	Street Address: The Windever Institute, 46 Cleveland					
	Street					
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?						
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: London					
X Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: United Kingdom					
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: W1P 6DB					
Other						
Execution Date: May 20, 2001; April 3, 2001 Additional name/s & address/es attached? Tyes N						
May 20, 2001, April 3, 2001	Additional name/s & address/cs attached: 1 cs 2/10					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	779					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: No. 20, 2001, Application is:					
it this document is being fried together with a new application the executo	m date of the application is: May 20, 2001; April 3, 2001					
A Detent Application No.(a)	D. Detect Ma(a)					
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).					
(1) 09/762,098	(1)					
(2)	(2)					
(3)	(3)					
Additional numbers attached Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1					
concerning document should be mailed:						
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Name: B. J. Sadoff	Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140					
Internal Address:						
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any					
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which					
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter					
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.					
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.					
	11 11 10					
DO NOT HEL	THIS SDACE					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statements and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
of the original document.						
B. J. Sadoff June 20, 2001						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Reg. No. 36,663	nal cover about attachments and decreases.					
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]						

NTSMIL

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	199	School, Division of Pathology, Department of Molecular Pathology. The Windeyer Building.					
	Set						
(Inventors)	46	46 Cleveland Street, London W1P 6DP United Kingdom					
				······································			
	In o of the undersig	consideration of the sum used, the undersigned ag	of one dollar (\$1.00) a ree(s) to assign, and he	ind other good and vereby does assign, tr	aluable considerations paid to ear		
(Assignee)	(5) BioVex Lir	ex Limited. British body corporate					
(Address)	(6) of The Win	(6) of The Windever Institute, 46 Cleveland Street, London WIP 6DB United Kingdom					
	(hereinafter de dependencies a	uignated as the Assign nd possessions, and for	c) the entire right, ti	tle and interest for	the United States, its territorie		
(Other Countries)	(7)granted therefo		ition, and all application	ms for patent and an	y Letters Patent which may be		
(Title)	(8) CELL LIN	ES FOR VIRUS GROW	ТН		_ (Case No		
	for which the u	indersigned has (have) e if not on even date, the	xecuted on even date l	terewith an applicati	ion for parent in the United State		
	(9) on	· · · <u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>			or has already filed i		
	(10) U.S. appin	Serial Number	•	filed on			
	(11) The under		obligation of assignment	ient of this invention	n to said assignee at the time th		
claims or provis 2) T to the Assignee. 3) T United States re- interest, and her executed and wi 4) Ti	sions of the Internation he undersigned agree(s). The undersigned hereby sulting from said appli- eby convenants that he ell not execute, any agre- be undersigned hereby	al Convention for Protes to perform all affirmate y authorize(s) and reque- cation or any division or thus (they have) full right resment in conflict herev- grant(s) the firm of NIX	ction of Industrial Propiete acts which may be rest(s) the Communication divisions or continuing it to convey the entire is with. ON & VANDERHYE	perty or similar agree necessary to obtain a on of Patents to issue thereof to the said A nterest herein assigne P.C. the power to in	whe necessary in connection with ements. grant of valid United States patent e any and all Letters patent of the assignee, as Assignee of the enti- rd, and that he has (they have) no usert on this assignment any further atent Office for recordation of this		
In wi	tness whereof, executi	ed by the undersigned of	the dute(s) opposite the	refundersigned signs	ture(s).		
Dare	-01201	_ Signature of Inventor			1		
Date	1 3/4/01	_ Signature of Inventor	<u> </u>	· Jall			
Date		_ Signature of Inventor					
Date		_ Signature of Inventor					
Date		_ Signature of Inventor					
Witp	essed by	•			2 1-10		
Witness	9/			Date _	2015/01		
Witness	1/7:/5	Mo-w	& 1-	Date	3.4.01		
april 10 miles	1						

RECORDED: 06/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 011937 FRAME: 0554